

City of Oregon, Ohio

**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #1 Residential Resurfacing**

(Baywood Dr, E Baywood Dr, W Baywood Dr, Lakeway Dr, Loughrae Dr, Woodcrest Dr, Corduroy Rd)

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$175,000

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545		Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc. 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc. 1019 Wamba Ave Toledo, OH 43607	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Penal Sum												
10%												
Penal Sum												
Penal Sum												
<b>Baywood Drive - Bay Shore Rd to E and W Baywood</b>												
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	660	SY	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.75	\$1,815.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	11	CY	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00
3	407	Tack Coat	66	Gal	\$2.00	\$132.00	\$3.00	\$198.00	\$3.00	\$198.00	\$2.00	\$132.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	23	CY	\$252.00	\$5,796.00	\$195.00	\$4,485.00	\$212.00	\$4,876.00	\$260.00	\$5,980.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	14	CY	\$252.00	\$3,528.00	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$212.00	\$2,968.00	\$260.00	\$3,640.00
6	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	6	CY	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
<b>E Baywood Drive - Baywood Dr to Lakeway Dr</b>												
8	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1238	SY	\$2.50	\$3,095.00	\$2.75	\$3,404.50	\$2.00	\$2,476.00	\$4.00	\$4,952.00
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	21	CY	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$235.00	\$4,935.00	\$265.00	\$5,565.00
10	407	Tack Coat	124	Gal	\$2.00	\$248.00	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$2.00	\$248.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	43	CY	\$252.00	\$10,836.00	\$195.00	\$8,385.00	\$212.00	\$9,116.00	\$260.00	\$11,180.00
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	26	CY	\$252.00	\$6,552.00	\$195.00	\$5,070.00	\$212.00	\$5,512.00	\$260.00	\$6,760.00
13	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
15	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	11	CY	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
<b>W Baywood Dr - Baywood Dr to Lakeway Dr</b>												
16	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1210	SY	\$2.50	\$3,025.00	\$2.75	\$3,327.50	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$4.00	\$4,840.00
17	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	21	CY	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$235.00	\$4,935.00	\$265.00	\$5,565.00
18	407	Tack Coat	121	Gal	\$2.00	\$242.00	\$3.00	\$363.00	\$3.00	\$363.00	\$2.00	\$242.00
19	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	42	CY	\$252.00	\$10,584.00	\$195.00	\$8,190.00	\$212.00	\$8,904.00	\$260.00	\$10,920.00
20	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	25	CY	\$252.00	\$6,300.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$212.00	\$5,300.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00
21	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
22	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	11	CY	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
<b>Lakeway Dr - E Baywood Dr to Woodcrest Dr</b>												
23	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1028	SY	\$2.50	\$2,570.00	\$2.75	\$2,827.00	\$2.00	\$2,056.00	\$4.00	\$4,112.00
24	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	18	CY	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$330.00	\$5,940.00	\$235.00	\$4,230.00	\$265.00	\$4,770.00
25	407	Tack Coat	103	Gal	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$3.00	\$309.00	\$3.00	\$309.00	\$2.00	\$206.00
26	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	36	CY	\$252.00	\$9,072.00	\$195.00	\$7,020.00	\$212.00	\$7,632.00	\$260.00	\$9,360.00
27	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	21	CY	\$252.00	\$5,292.00	\$195.00	\$4,095.00	\$212.00	\$4,452.00	\$260.00	\$5,460.00
28	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
29	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	9	CY	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
<b>Loughrae Dr - Bay Shore Rd to End</b>												
31	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1383	SY	\$2.50	\$3,457.50	\$2.75	\$3,803.25	\$2.00	\$2,766.00	\$4.00	\$5,532.00
32	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00	\$235.00	\$5,640.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00
33	407	Tack Coat	138	Gal	\$2.00	\$276.00	\$3.00	\$414.00	\$3.00	\$414.00	\$2.00	\$276.00
34	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	48	CY	\$252.00	\$12,096.00	\$195.00	\$9,360.00	\$212.00	\$10,176.00	\$260.00	\$12,480.00
35	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	29	CY	\$252.00	\$7,308.00	\$195.00	\$5,655.00	\$212.00	\$6,148.00	\$260.00	\$7,540.00
36	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
37	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	1	CY	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<b>Woodcrest Dr - Bay Shore Rd to Lakeway Dr</b>												
38	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1468	SY	\$2.50	\$3,670.00	\$2.75	\$4,037.00	\$2.00	\$2,936.00	\$4.00	\$5,872.00
39	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	25	CY	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
40	407	Tack Coat	147	Gal	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$2.00	\$294.00
41	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	51	CY	\$252.00	\$12,852.00	\$195.00	\$9,945.00	\$212.00	\$10,812.00	\$260.00	\$13,260.00
42	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	31	CY	\$252.00	\$7,812.00	\$195.00	\$6,045.00	\$212.00	\$6,572.00	\$260.00	\$8,060.00
43	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
44	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	12	CY	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #1 Residential Resurfacing**

(Baywood Dr, E Baywood Dr, W Baywood Dr, Lakeway Dr, Loughrae Dr, Woodcrest Dr, Corduroy Rd)

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$175,000

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo

Bid Bond:

		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 C.R. 424 Napoleon, OH 43545	<i>Henry W. Bergman, Inc.</i> 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430	<i>Bowers Asphalt &amp; Paving, Inc</i> 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	<i>Geddis Paving &amp; Excavating, Inc.</i> 1019 Wamba Ave Toledo, OH 43607							
		Penal Sum	10%	Penal Sum	Penal Sum							
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Corduroy Rd - Wynn Rd to Stadium Rd</b>												
45	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	39	CY	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$330.00	\$12,870.00	\$325.00	\$12,675.00	\$435.00	\$16,965.00
46	407	Tack Coat	26	Gal	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$52.00
47	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	11	CY	\$252.00	\$2,772.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00
48	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	5	CY	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$217,617.50</b>		<b>\$171,759.25</b>		<b>\$156,874.00</b>		<b>\$203,463.00</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error

City of Oregon, Ohio  
**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**  
**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #2** Springtime Drive and Crocus Court Reconstruction

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$270,000

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
Time: 2:00 PM  
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
Bid Tab: V. Szabo

Bid Bond:

<b>ER Zeiler Excavating</b> 125 W Substation Rd Temperance, MI 48182	<b>Crestline Paving and Excavating</b> 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Springtime Dr - Ponderosa Dr to Springwood W</b>								
1	202	Curb Removed	985	LF	\$7.00	\$6,895.00	\$7.00	\$6,895.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	1414	SY	\$10.00	\$14,140.00	\$4.00	\$5,656.00
3	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	1157	SF	\$3.00	\$3,471.00	\$3.50	\$4,049.50
4	202	Asphalt Driveway, Removed	151	SF	\$3.00	\$453.00	\$5.00	\$755.00
5	202	Catch Basin, Removed	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6	202	Storm Sewer, Removed	66	LF	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00
7	203	Excavation	778	CY	\$26.00	\$20,228.00	\$33.00	\$25,674.00
8	204	Granular Material, Type C	259	CY	\$49.00	\$12,691.00	\$44.00	\$11,396.00
9	204	Subgrade Compaction	1556	SY	\$2.00	\$3,112.00	\$2.00	\$3,112.00
10	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
11	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric	1556	SY	\$2.00	\$3,112.00	\$1.85	\$2,878.60
12	304	Aggregate Base	519	CY	\$49.00	\$25,431.00	\$49.00	\$25,431.00
13	407	Tack Coat	156	Gal	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$3.25	\$507.00
14	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	65	CY	\$265.00	\$17,225.00	\$240.00	\$15,600.00
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2 (449)	108	CY	\$230.00	\$24,840.00	\$195.00	\$21,060.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 for Driveways	2	CY	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
17	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Driveways (MS)	1157	SF	\$10.00	\$11,570.00	\$7.50	\$8,677.50
18	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	985	LF	\$9.00	\$8,865.00	\$13.50	\$13,297.50
19	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type F (MS)	985	LF	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$17.00	\$16,745.00
20	611	Catch Basin, Type A-3 with Frame and Cover	3	EA	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
21	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	66	LF	\$115.00	\$7,590.00	\$138.00	\$9,108.00
22	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
23	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
<b>Crocus Ct - Springtime Dr to End</b>								
25	202	Curb Removed	636	LF	\$10.00	\$6,360.00	\$7.00	\$4,452.00
26	202	Pavement Removed	886	SY	\$12.00	\$10,632.00	\$4.00	\$3,544.00
27	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	155	SF	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$3.50	\$542.50
28	202	Asphalt Driveway, Removed	85	SF	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$5.00	\$425.00
29	202	Catch Basin, Removed	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
30	202	Storm Sewer, Removed	26	LF	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$28.00	\$728.00
31	202	Walk or Ramp Removed, APP	228	SF	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$4.30	\$980.40
32	203	Excavation	443	CY	\$26.00	\$11,518.00	\$33.00	\$14,619.00
33	204	Granular Material, Type C	148	CY	\$49.00	\$7,252.00	\$44.00	\$6,512.00
34	204	Subgrade Compaction	886	SY	\$2.00	\$1,772.00	\$2.00	\$1,772.00
35	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
36	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric	886	SY	\$2.00	\$1,772.00	\$1.85	\$1,639.10
37	304	Aggregate Base	295	CY	\$49.00	\$14,455.00	\$49.00	\$14,455.00
38	407	Tack Coat	89	Gal	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$3.25	\$289.25
39	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	37	CY	\$265.00	\$9,805.00	\$240.00	\$8,880.00
40	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2 (449)	62	CY	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$195.00	\$12,090.00
41	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 for Driveways	1	CY	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
42	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Driveways (MS)	155	SF	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$7.50	\$1,162.50
43	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	495	LF	\$9.00	\$4,455.00	\$13.50	\$6,682.50
44	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	228	SF	\$8.00	\$1,824.00	\$12.00	\$2,736.00
45	608	Curb Ramp, APP	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
46	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type F (MS)	636	LF	\$26.00	\$16,536.00	\$17.00	\$10,812.00
47	611	Catch Basin, Type A-3 with Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
48	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	26	LF	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$138.00	\$3,588.00
49	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
50	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
51	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

City of Oregon, Ohio  
**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #2** Springtime Drive and Crocus Court Reconstruction

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$270,000

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo

Bid Bond:

<i><b>ER Zeiler Excavating</b></i> 125 W Substation Rd Temperance, MI 48182	<i><b>Crestline Paving and Excavating</b></i> 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
Penal Sum	Penal Sum
Unit Price	Unit Price
Total Price	Total Price
TOTAL BASE BID:	TOTAL BASE BID:
\$340,426.00	\$324,389.35

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error								
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$340,426.00		\$324,389.35

City of Oregon, Ohio

**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #3 Eastmoreland Dr S Reconstruction**

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$375,500

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo

**Gerken Paving, Inc.**  
 9072 C.R. 424  
 Napoleon, OH 43545

**ER Zeller Excavating**  
 125 W Substation Rd  
 Temperance, MI 48182

**Crestline Paving and Excavating**  
 1913 Nebraska Avenue  
 Toledo, OH 43607

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Eastmoreland Dr S - S Edward St to S Coy Rd</b>										
1	202	Curb Removed	2510	LF	\$8.00	\$20,080.00	\$6.00	\$15,060.00	\$8.00	\$20,080.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	3685	SY	\$13.00	\$47,905.00	\$10.00	\$36,850.00	\$16.00	\$58,960.00
3	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	4118	SF	\$2.50	\$10,295.00	\$3.00	\$12,354.00	\$3.20	\$13,177.60
4	202	Asphalt Driveway, Removed	254	SF	\$5.50	\$1,397.00	\$3.00	\$762.00	\$3.20	\$812.80
5	202	Catch Basin, Removed	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
6	202	Storm Sewer, Removed	52	LF	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$27.00	\$1,404.00
7	202	Walk or Ramp Removed, APP	230	SF	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$920.00
8	203	Excavation	1843	CY	\$40.00	\$73,720.00	\$26.00	\$47,918.00	\$30.00	\$55,290.00
9	204	Granular Material, Type C	614	CY	\$50.00	\$30,700.00	\$47.00	\$28,858.00	\$44.00	\$27,016.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	3685	SY	\$0.70	\$2,579.50	\$2.00	\$7,370.00	\$1.75	\$6,448.75
11	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
12	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric	3685	SY	\$0.85	\$3,132.25	\$2.00	\$7,370.00	\$1.80	\$6,633.00
13	304	Aggregate Base	1228	CY	\$59.00	\$72,452.00	\$47.00	\$57,716.00	\$46.00	\$56,488.00
14	407	Tack Coat	369	Gal	\$2.00	\$738.00	\$3.00	\$1,107.00	\$3.25	\$1,199.25
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	154	CY	\$207.00	\$31,878.00	\$225.00	\$34,650.00	\$232.00	\$35,728.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2 (449)	256	CY	\$207.00	\$52,992.00	\$225.00	\$57,600.00	\$199.00	\$50,944.00
17	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 for Driveways	3	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
18	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Driveways (MS)	4118	SF	\$8.25	\$33,973.50	\$11.00	\$45,298.00	\$7.00	\$28,826.00
19	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	2510	LF	\$13.75	\$34,512.50	\$9.00	\$22,590.00	\$13.50	\$33,885.00
20	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	230	SF	\$7.50	\$1,725.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$12.25	\$2,817.50
21	608	Curb Ramp, APP	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
22	609	Type 6 Concrete Curb (4" Reveal) (MS)	2510	LF	\$13.25	\$33,257.50	\$26.00	\$65,260.00	\$14.00	\$35,140.00
23	611	Catch Basin, Type A-3 with Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
24	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	52	LF	\$135.00	\$7,020.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$145.00	\$7,540.00
25	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,877.00	\$10,877.00
26	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$568,347.25</b>		<b>\$485,493.00</b>		<b>\$498,756.90</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error

City of Oregon, Ohio  
**2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT #4** Ember Dr Reconstruction

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$260,000

Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2022  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, P.E., V. Szabo, J. Bosh  
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo

Bid Bond:

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ER Zeiler Excavating 125 W Substation Rd Temperance, MI 48182		Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
					Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
<b>Ember Dr - Corduroy Rd to End</b>								
1	202	Curb Removed	1683	LF	\$6.00	\$10,098.00	\$9.00	\$15,147.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	2090	SY	\$10.00	\$20,900.00	\$6.00	\$12,540.00
3	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	2025	SF	\$3.00	\$6,075.00	\$3.40	\$6,885.00
4	202	Asphalt Driveway, Removed	415	SF	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$3.50	\$1,452.50
5	202	Catch Basin, Removed	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	202	Storm Sewer, Removed	96	LF	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$2,688.00
7	202	Walk or Ramp Removed, APP	1280	SF	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.00	\$5,120.00
8	203	Excavation	1019	CY	\$26.00	\$26,494.00	\$32.00	\$32,608.00
9	204	Granular Material, Type C	322	CY	\$48.00	\$15,456.00	\$44.00	\$14,168.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	2090	SY	\$2.00	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$4,180.00
11	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
12	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric	1932	SY	\$2.00	\$3,864.00	\$1.90	\$3,670.80
13	304	Aggregate Base	697	CY	\$48.00	\$33,456.00	\$47.00	\$32,759.00
14	407	Tack Coat	301	Gal	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$3.25	\$978.25
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	133	CY	\$270.00	\$35,910.00	\$234.00	\$31,122.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Scatch Course (449), PG64-22	23	CY	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$234.00	\$5,382.00
17	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2 (449)	145	CY	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$204.00	\$29,580.00
18	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 for Driveways	4	CY	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
19	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Driveways (MS)	805	SF	\$10.00	\$8,050.00	\$8.60	\$6,923.00
20	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	1580	LF	\$9.00	\$14,220.00	\$14.00	\$22,120.00
21	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	1200	SF	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
22	608	Curb Ramp, APP	17	EA	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$490.00	\$8,330.00
23	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type F, As Directed (MS)	1683	LF	\$26.00	\$43,758.00	\$17.00	\$28,611.00
24	611	Catch Basin, Reconstructed, with New Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	611	Catch Basin, Type A-3 with Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
26	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	96	LF	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$143.00	\$13,728.00
27	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,525.00	\$9,525.00
28	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error								
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$326,469.00</b>		<b>\$329,737.55</b>